
BDES SUBJECT, FEE AND EFTSL  
INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS 2023 
CRICOS COURSE CODE: 0852836 
CRICOS PROVIDER NO: 02863C  

 

Sydney Campus & Head Office  
2 Short Street,  
Surry Hills NSW  2010 
Ph: + 61 (02) 9267 8799 

Melbourne Campus 
672 Bourke St  
Melbourne VIC 3000 
Ph: + 61 (03) 9600 3625 

Brisbane Campus: 
59 Shaftston Avenue 
Kangaroo Point QLD 4169 
Ph: Toll Free 1 300 551 433 

ABN  49 122 953 557  
Phone Toll Free 1 300 551 433 

enquiry@whitehouse‐design.edu.au 
TEQSA Provider no: 12065  

 

BACHELOR OF DESIGN SUBJECTS 
The Bachelor of Design is made up of 30 subjects being 18 core subjects and 12 subjects specific to a student’s elective specialisation. Students 
must successfully complete all 30 subjects = 288 credits in their chosen Fashion Design, Interior Design or Creative Direction & Styling discipline 
to enable conferral of the Bachelor of Design award. The following study plan will apply for students commencing/ recommencing February 
2023.  

 
Academic & Census dates: see the following schedule for the applicable study, census and due dates that apply for the campus of enrolment. 
   

TRIMESTER 1 ‐ 2023 

Code  Subject Name  EFTSL  Credit  Subject Fee 

DC1  Design Contexts 1 – includes Art & Design Lecture series + Elements & Principles  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DI1  Design Illustration 1   0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DD1  Digital Design 1   0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FD/ID/SD1  Fashion/Interior/Style Design 1 ‐ includes Super Future  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FW/IW/SW1  Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 1   0.1666  24  $10,483.00 

STUDY PERIOD TOTAL  0.3334  48  $20,966.00 

TRIMESTER 2 ‐ 2023 

Code  Subject Name  EFTSL  Credit  Subject Fee 

DC2  Design Contexts 2 – includes Art & Design Lecture series + Elements & Principles  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DI2  Design Illustration 2  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DD2  Digital Design 2  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FD/ID/SD2  Fashion/Interior/Style Design 2 ‐ includes Super Future  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FW/IW/SW2  Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 2  0.1666  24  $10,483.00 

STUDY PERIOD TOTAL   0.3334  48  $20,966.00 

TRIMESTER 3 ‐ 2023 

Code  Subject Name  EFTSL  Credit  Subject Fee 

DC3  Design Contexts 3 – includes Art & Design Lecture series + Elements & Principles  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DI3  Design Illustration 3  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DD3  Digital Design 3  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FD/ID/SD3  Fashion/Interior/Style Design 3 ‐ includes Super Future  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FW/IW/SW3  Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 3  0.1666  24  $10,483.00 

STUDY PERIOD TOTAL  0.3334  48  $20,966.00 

TRIMESTER 1 ‐ 2024 

Code  Subject Name  EFTSL  Credit  Subject Fee** 

DC4  Design Contexts 4  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DI4  Design Illustration 4  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DD4  Digital Design 4  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FD/ID/SD4  Fashion/Interior/Style Design 4  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FW/IW/SW4  Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 4  0.1666  24  $10,483.00 

STUDY PERIOD TOTAL  0.3334  48  $20,966.00 

TRIMESTER 2 ‐ 2024 

Code  Subject Name  EFTSL  Credit  Subject Fee** 

DC5  Design Contexts 5  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DI5  Design Illustration 5  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DD5  Digital Design 5  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FD/ID/SD5  Fashion/Interior/Style Design 5  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FW/IW/SW5  Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 5  0.1666  24  $10,483.00 

STUDY PERIOD TOTAL  0.3334  48  $20,966.00 

TRIMESTER 3 ‐ 2024 

Code  Subject Name  EFTSL  Credit  Subject Fee** 

DC6  Design Contexts 6  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DI6  Design Illustration 6  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

DD6  Digital Design 6  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FD/ID/SD6  Fashion/Interior/Style Design 6  0.0417  6  $2,620.75 

FW/IW/SW6  Fashion/Interior/Style Workshop 6  0.1666  24  $10,483.00 

STUDY PERIOD TOTAL  0.3334  48  $20,966.00 
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ACADEMIC AND CENSUS DATES 

SYDNEY CAMPUS 

2023  Commencement  Census Date  End   Administrative/Due date 

Trimester 1  20 February   8 March   12 May  6 February  

Trimester 2  5 June  21 June  25 August  22 May 

Trimester 3  18 September  4 October  8 December  28 August 

2024**  Commencement  Census Date  End   Administrative/Due date 

Trimester 1  29 February   6 March   10 May  5 February  

Trimester 2  3 June  19 June  23 August  20 May 

Trimester 3  16 September  2 October  6 December  26 August 

MELB CAMPUS + BRISBANE CAMPUS 

2023  Commencement  Census Date  End   Administrative/Due date 

Trimester 1  27 February  15 March  19 May  13 February 

Trimester 2  12 June  28 June  1 September  22 May 

Trimester 3  25 September  11 October  15 December  4 September 

2024**  Commencement  Census Date  End   Administrative/Due date 

Trimester 1  26 February  13 March  17 May  12 February 

Trimester 2  10 June  26 June  30 August  20 May 

Trimester 3  23 September  9 October  13 December  4 September 

**Academic dates subject to change. Study period commencement and end dates includes independent study and assessment weeks 
 

BUSINESS NOTICES: 
Subject Fee (Tuition Fee) applies for new and resuming international Bachelor of Design students as of 1 January 2023 and is subject to annual review and 
alteration.  Subject fees are revised annually. This does not include additional subject fees due to repeating subjects in the event of unsuccessful completion or 
reduction of fees due to academic credit awarded.  Fees are invoiced on a study period basis based on the enrolled load for that study period.  All fees are in 
Australian Dollars and inclusive of GST where GST is applicable. 
. 
Payment Schedule: 
The first payment for Trimester 1 + OSHC + SSAF for the duration of enrolment is due on the issue of invoice at submission of enrolment documentation. 
The subsequent payments of Tuition + SSAF for Trimesters 2 to 6 are due 2 weeks before the commencement of each study period which the student is 
enrolled. 
Total tuition fee: $125,796.00* valid for enrolments confirmed for February 2023 commencement/recommencement. 
 
Administrative Date: The Administrative Date is the last date that you are to complete the requirements for enrolment or progression and finalise tuition fees 
for the relevant study period.  The Administrative Date is 2 weeks before the relevant study period start date. 
 
GENERAL FEE INFORMATION: 
The Late Payment fee will apply for tuition fees outstanding after the study period commencement date and the student is not eligible to attend class until fees 
are finalised. If up‐front tuition fees are outstanding after 3 weeks of after study period commencement,  the appropriate debt  recovery actions will be 
enforced or may lead to cancellation of enrolment.  Refer  to  the  incidental fees and charges schedule. 
 
OSHC 
Students on an International student visa are legally required to hold International Student Health Cover (OSHC) for the duration of their studies in Australia 
(Swedish, Belgian and Norwegian students exempt).  International students are required pay OSHC for the excepted duration of  their  student visa  at  time  of 
enrolment  (or  provide proof  of  existing membership).  OSHC is additional  to  the  tuition  fees. Whitehouse use Medibank Private for OSHC purposes. Please 
note that non‐payment of OSHC will hold up processing of student visa. 
 
TERMS OF PAYMENT 
Fees are to be paid in Australian Dollars only 
Payment methods direct bank deposit, telegraphic transfer, credit card (Visa & MasterCard) or EFTPOS 
Please note: surcharge for Visa & MasterCard 1.1%, EFTPOS ‐ 0.50 cents per transaction will apply 
Cash/cheque payments cannot be accepted. 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 


